Lacs and Fourty Thousand only) per annum. 

B. Flexible allowance:  

Flexible allowance shall include leave travel allowance, allowance towards Company 
leased car and any other allowances as per the applicable policies of the Company. Leave 
Travel Allowance is Rs. 3,31,800/(Rupees Three Lacs Thirty One Thousand and Eight 
Hundred only)- p.a. 

C. House rent allowance: 

The Managing Director will be paid house rent allowance of Rs.15,36,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lacs and Thirty Six Thousand only) per annum of the term of the contract. In case 
the Managing Director opts for accommodation owned by the Company, this amount will 
not be paid, and perquisite tax will be charged as per the provisions of Income Tax Act, 
1961. In case the lease rental for the house exceeds the house rent allowance, the same will

[...]

of options/benefits and terms and conditions governing the same shall be as determined 
by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company.  

E. Conveyance Allowance: 

For the financial year 2025 –26, the Conveyance allowance shall be Rs.19,200/- (Rupees 
Nineteen Thousand and Two Hundred only) per annum. 

F. Medical Allowance :  

For the financial year 2025 –26, the Medical allowance shall be Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand only ) per annum. 

G. Washing Allowance : 

For the financial year 2025 –26, the Washing allowance shall be Rs.18,000/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Thousand only ) per annum. 

H. Monthly PLI :  

For the financial year 2025 –26, the Monthly PLI shall be Rs.38,40,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Eight Lacs and  Fourty Thousand only) per annum. 

II. PERQUISITES AND OTHER ALLOWANCES: 

A. Contribution to Provident Fund: 12.5 % of the basic salary i.e. Rs. 21,600/-(Twenty 
One Thousand and Six Hundred only)per annum. The said contribution or any other 
retiral benefit is subject to changes in law and policies of the Company. 
B. Reimbursement of medical expenses including any health insurance premium and 

expenses towards hospitalisation in India or abroad in accordance with the policies of the